AIC2951/2951D
150mA/ 300mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation 4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Rd, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan   DS-2951-02  012102
TEL: 886-3-5772500 FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
n FEATURES
l Low Dropout Voltage of 130mV at 100mA Output
Current (AIC2951/2951D-50).
l Guaranteed 150mA /300mA Output Current.

AIC2951/2951D
2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
TAP
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VIN
SENSE
SHDN
GND
FB
ERROR
VOUT
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
N: PLASTIC DIP
S: SMALL OUTLINE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT
DEFAULT: 150mA
D: 300mA
AIC2951X-XXCXXX
Example: AIC2951-3CSTR
à 150mA, 3.0V version, in SO-8 Package &
Taping & Reel Packing Type
(CN is not available in TR packing type.)
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Supply Voltage ........................… … … … … ............................................... -0.3~12V